

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

October 27, 2015

Ashley Bucy 256 Palmer St. NE Grand Rapids, MI 49503

> RE: License #: AF410370132 First Care Living 256 Palmer St. NE Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Dear Ashley Bucy:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0584.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 916-4437

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF410370132
Licensee Name:	Ashley Bucy
Licensee Address:	256 Palmer St. NE Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Licensee Telephone #:	(616) 419-0641
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	First Care Living
Facility Address:	256 Palmer St. NE Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Facility Telephone #:	(616) 419-0641
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	MENTALLY ILL DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED AGED ALZHEIMERS TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee submitted a written request to change what is currently the office to a resident bedroom.

III. Methodology

On 10/26/2015, inspection completed, on-site.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The office identified to be a resident bedroom measured 8 x 11 ft., or 88 sq. ft.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that what is currently designated as an office, may be used as a resident bedroom. The total capacity remains at 6 total residents.

Grand South

10/27/2015

Grant Sutton Licensing Consultant

Date